Project Name Pavement Rehahilitation Project- Watertown St

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION. CHANGE ORDER #1F
Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Watertown Street
PROJECT NO.15-2303 / CIP NO. 50548

NOVEMBER 28, 2016

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $295,413.90
CONTRACTOR: HILLS MATERIAL CONMPANY

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE

1 |Mobilization LS 1.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 1.00 $22,000,00 $0.00
2 _{Unclassified Excavation - Digouts Y 75.00 $38.00 $2,850.00 1.80 $68.40 (82,781.60)
3 [Remgve Curb & Gutter LF 440.00 $12.85 $5,654.00 468.00 $6,013.80 $359.80
4 Remove 4' P-Gutler LF 50.00 $11.75 $587.50 80.00 $1,057.50 $470.00
5 [Remove Sidewalk SF 1,650.00 $3.15 $5,197.50 1,796.00 $5,657.40 $459.90
6 [Remove Asphalt SYD 1,53C.00 $4.55 $6,961.50 1,530.00} $6,961.50 $0.0C
7 |Asphalt Milling SYD 3,100.00 $3.10 $9,610.00 3,100.00| $9,610.00 $0.00
8 |Edge mMil SYD 2,200.00| $3.00 $6,500.00 2,200.00 $6,600.00 50.00
9 {Remove PCC Fillet 3YD 28.00 $52.00 $1,456.00 26.00 $1,352.00 {$104.00
1¢ |Remove Concrate Drain Pan SYD 80.00 $37.80 $3,024.00 104.00 $3,831.20 $507.20
11 |Type 3-Foundation Material TON 20.00 $40.00 $800.00 G.00 $0.00 ($800.00)
12 |3/4" Base Course TON 240.00 $36.00 $8,640.00 258.98 $9,323.28 $683.28
13 |Curb & Gutter LF 440.00 $21.00 $8,240.00 468.10 $9,830.10 $590.10
14 |4 P-Gutter LF 50.00]. $21.00 $1,050.00 40.00 $840.00 (3$210.00)
15 |6" PCC Fillet 5YD 28.00[ $88.80 $2,794.40 28.00| $2,594.80 ($188.50)
16 |Concrete Drain Pan, 6" Reinforced SyD 80.00| $108.00| $8,480.00 80.00 $8,480.00 $0.00
17 |Asphait Patch TON 260.00 $115.50 $30,030.00( 148,20 $17,232.80 (312,797.40)
18 |Asphalt TON 1,200.00 $84.25 $101,100.00 1,361.20 $114,681.1C $13,581.10
19 |Paving Fabric SY 3,500.00 $3.95} $13,825.00 3,500.00 $13,825.00 $0.00
20 |4" Sidewaik SF 2,400.00 $6.60 $15,840.00 2,194.00 $14,480.40 ($1,359,60)
21 |Delectable Warning Panal SF 158.00 $37.50 $5,925:00 158.00 $5,925.00 $0.00
22 |Detectable Warming Panel - Retrofit SF 16.00( $38.75 $620.00 16.00 $620.00 $0.00
23 |Gravel Filter Sock LF 50.00 $5.90 $295.00 0.00 $0.00 {$295.00)
24 {Inlet Protection EA 6.00 $100.00 $600.00| 0.00 $0.00 ($500.00)
25 [Remove Tree EA 6.00 $568.00 $3,396.00 5.00 $3,396.00 $0.00.
256 [Remove & Reset Mailbox EA 1.00 $118.00 $118.00 1.00|. $118.00 $0.00
27 |Adjust Water Valve EA 1.00 $306.00 $300.00 2,00 $600.00 $300.00
28 |Traffic Control LS 1.00 $6,795.00 $6,785.00 £.00 $6,785.00 $0.00
29 |incidentai LS 1.00 $21,625.00 $21,625.00 1.00 $21,625.00 $0.00
30 |Adjust MH EA 0.00 $790.00 $0.00 2,00 $1,580.00 $1,580.00
31 |LD Days EA 0.00 {$450.00) $0.00 8.00 ($3,500.00) {$3,600.00)

TOTAL $295,413.90 $291,698.08 ($3,815.82)

Project No. 15-2303/ CIP No, 50549

CCO#IF

Page I



C.C.0. HISTCRY INCREASE/(DECREASE). PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $295,413.90
CCO #1F ($3,815.82) NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): (33,815.82)
$0.00 ADJUSTED CCNTRACT PRICE: $291,598.08
$0.00 CHANGE 70O DATE: ($3,815.82)
Ké‘/ e (//29/ic
e B 77
%) y/ DATE
@/Ec CHROEDER, P.E. DATE
/2 =5
CITY ENGINEER DALE TECH, P. E /L.8. DATE
MAYOR: STEVE ALLENDER DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +- 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days
City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to HILLS MATERIALS for a decrease of $3,815.82 based on unit
pricing with the following appropriation:
Initial Funding $0.00 $0.00 $295,413.90 $0.00| $285,413.90
Fund Typé Sanitary Sewer Water Streets Drainage
Depariment 833 /834 933 /934 8910 8911
Line liom 4380 4381 4370 4371
Fund i 0504 0602 0505 0508
CCO #1F {$3,815.82) ($3,815.82)
$0.00
$0.00 |
Adjusted Funding . $0.00 $0.00 $291,598.08 | $0.00 | $294,598.08 $291,598,08

Project Name Pavement Rehabilitation Project- Watertown St
Project No. 15-2303/ CIP No. 50549

CCO#1F

Page 2



CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Watertown Street
PROJECT NO. 15-2303 / CIP NO, 50549
NOVEMBER 28, 2016
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $295,413.90
CONTRACTOR: HILLS MATERIAL COMPANY

LINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
2 |Unclassified Exgavation - Digeuts

Actual quantities necessary to complete project.

3 {Remove Curb & Gutter Actual guantities necessary to compleie project,
4 ] Remave 4' P-Gutter Actual quantities necassary to complete project.
5 jRemove Sidewalk Actual guantities necessary to complete project,
9 |Remove PCC Fillet Actual quantities necessary to complete project:
10 |Remove Concrete Drain Pan Actual quantities necessary to complete project,
11 |Type 3 Foundation Material Actual quantities necessary to compleie project.
12 |3/4" Base Course Actual quantities necessary to complete. project.
13 [Curb & Gutter Actual quantities necessary to complete. project:
14 |4' P-Guiter Actual guantities necessary to complefe project.
18 |8" PCC Fillet Actual quantities necessary to complete project.
17 |Asphalt Patch Actual quantities necessary to complete project.
18 |Asphalt Actual quantities necessary to complete project.
20 [4" Sidewalk Actual quantities-necossary to complete project.
23 |Gravel Filter Sock Actual quantities necessary io complete project.
24 {Inlet Protection Actual guantities necessary to compleie project.
27 {Adjust Water Vaive Actual guantities necessary. fo complete project.
30 jAdjust MH Actual guantities necessary fo complete project.
31 |LD Days Did not complete project on time.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder

Project Name Pavement Rehabilitation Project- Watertown St
Project No. 15-2303/ CIP No. 50549

CCO#IF

DATE: November 28, 2016

Page 3



FUNDING TYPE

Sanitary Sewer Water Streets Drainage

COST CENTER 833/ 834 933/ 834 8810 8911

LINE ITEM 4380 4381 4370 4371

FUND 0604 0602 0505 0505

AMOUNT PERCENT AMGUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION CF ITEM
1 Mobllizaticn 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.0 100% 0,00 0%
2 Unclassified Excavation - Digouts 0.00). 0% Q.00 0% -2,781.680 100% 0.00 0%
3 Remove Curb & Guiter 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 359.80 100% 0.00 0%
4 Remove.4' P-Gutter 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 470,00 100% 0.00 0%
5 Remeve Sidewaik 0,00 0% 0.00 0% 459,80 100% 0.00 0%
-] Remove Asphalt 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
7 Asphait Milling 0.00 0% 0.00} 0% Q.00 100% 0.00 0%
8 Edge Mill 0.00 0% 0.00 . 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
9 Remaove PCC Fillet 0.00 0% 0:00 0% -104,00{ 100% 0.00 0%
10 Remove Concrete Drain Pan 0.00 0% 6,00 0% 907.20 100% 0.00 0%
11 Type 3 Foundation Materiat 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -300.00 100% 0.00 0%
12 3/4" Base Course 0.00 0% C.00 0% 683.28 100% C.00 0%|
13 Curb & Gutter 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 590.10| 100% 0.00 0%
14 4' P-Gutter 0.00 0% C.00 0% «210.00 100% 0.00 0%
15 g" PCC Fillst 0.00 0% 0.00| 0% -199.80 100% 0.00 0%
16 Concrete Drain Pan, 6" Reinforced 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00| 100% 0.00 0%
17 Asphalt Patch 0,00 0%| 0.00} 0% -12,797.40 100% 0.00 0%
18 Asphalt 0.00 0% 0.00[ 0% 13,881.10 100% 0.00 0%
18 Paving Fabric .00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
20 4" Sidewalk 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -1,359.60 100% 0.0 0%
21 Detectable Warning Panel £.00 0% 0,00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
22 Detectable Warning Panel - Retrofit 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
23 Gravel Filter Sock 0.00 0% 0:00 0% -235.00 100% 0.0C 0%
24 Inlet Protection 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -600.00 100%, 0.00 0%
25 Remove Tree 0.00 0% 0,00] 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
28 Remove & Resst.Mailbox 0.00 0% -0.00 0% 0.00 100%: 0.00 0%
27 Adjust Water Valve 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 300.00 100% 0.00 0%
28 Traffic Control 0.00 0% 0:00 0% 0.00 160% 0.00 0%
29 Incidental (.00 0% 0.G60| 0% | 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
30 Adjust MH 0.00} 0% 0.00 0% 1,580.00| 100% 0.00 0%
31 LD Days 0:00 o 0:00 o%|  -3,600.00 100% 0.00 0%
$0,00 $0.00 ($3,815.82) $0.00

Project Name Pavement Rehabilitation Project- Watertown St

Project No. 15-2303/ CIP No: 50549

CCO#1F

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
160%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100% -

{$3,815.82)

Page 4



